***THE POLISH VERSION IS THE BINDING DOCUMENT**

Attachment No. 1 to the Regulations of the Doctoral Forum. Statement regarding the processing of personal data

I consent to the processing of my personal data by Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce for the purpose related to participation in the Doctoral Forum of Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce.

I consent to the use of my personal data (name, surname, image, year and field of study, information about results – e.g., regarding awarding prizes) for publishing (including in the media and on the Internet) information related to participation in the Doctoral Forum of Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce.

.....

Signature of the participant of the Doctoral Forum of the Doctoral School of Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce

Information clause – art. 13 GDPR**

The administrator of your personal data is Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce, ul. Żeromskiego 5, 25-369 Kielce, email: kancelaria@ujk.edu.pl. The administrator informs that:

- 1. personal data will be processed for the purpose related to participation in the Doctoral Forum of Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce, as well as for publishing information about the competition (including its results) and for settlement purposes (including tax, accounting), archival, and statistical purposes,
- 2. the legal basis for processing personal data is your consent (Article 6(1)(a) of the GDPR) and the necessity to fulfill a legal obligation incumbent on the administrator (Article 6(1)(c) of the GDPR),
- 3. personal data will be stored for as long as necessary to achieve the abovementioned purposes (including as required by archival regulations),
- 4. recipients of the data may be entities authorized under the law and entities with which the administrator concludes appropriate agreements for the provision of external services involving the processing of personal data,

- 5. you have the right to access your personal data and receive a copy thereof, to correct, delete, or limit processing,
- 6. you have the right to withdraw your consent to the processing of personal data at any time; withdrawal of consent does not affect the lawfulness of processing based on this consent before its withdrawal; you can withdraw your consent by writing to the above email address or postal address,
- 7. you have the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority, i.e., the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection,
- 8. providing personal data is voluntary, but necessary for participation in the Doctoral Forum of Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce,
- 9. in case of questions regarding the processing of personal data, you can contact the Data Protection Officer of JUW by writing to the email address: iod@ujk.edu.pl or the postal address above.

**Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation, Official Journal of the European Union L 119 of 04.05.2016, p. 1, as amended).